1	State of Arkansas
2	95th General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 2025 SR 17
4	
5	By: Senator K. Hammer
6	
7	
8	SENATE RESOLUTION
9	TO HONOR 2024 MISS ARKANSAS' TEEN BELLA CROWE.
10	
11	
12	Subtitle
13	TO HONOR 2024 MISS ARKANSAS' TEEN BELLA
14	CROWE.
15	
16	WHEREAS, Bella Crowe is a seventeen-year-old senior at Benton High
17	School who assumed the responsibilities and title of Miss Arkansas' Teen 2024
18	in February after her predecessor, Peyton Bolling, was crowned Miss America's
19	Teen on January 4, 2025, in Orlando, Florida; and
20	
21	WHEREAS, for serving as Miss Arkansas' Teen, Bella Crowe will receive a
22	scholarship in the amount of ten thousand dollars (\$10,000) provided by Jones
23	& Son Diamond & Bridal Fine Jewelry and the Miss Arkansas Scholarship
24	Foundation; and
25	
26	WHEREAS, during the Miss Arkansas' Teen pageant held on June 14, 2024,
27	at Robinson Center Performance Hall in Little Rock, Bella Crowe took home a
28	total of thirteen thousand three hundred seventy-five dollars (\$13,375) in
29	scholarships; and
30	
31	WHEREAS, at the Miss Arkansas' Teen pageant, Bella Crowe also won the
32	Overall Vocalist Award and the #KissHeartDiseaseGoodbye Award, and was the
33	Teens in Action overall winner; and
34	
35	WHEREAS, at the Miss Arkansas' Teen pageant, Bella Crowe gave a vocal
36	performance of Giacomo Puccini's legendary Italian aria, "O Mio Babbino



1	Caro"; and
2	
3	WHEREAS, throughout her year serving as Miss Arkansas' Teen, Bella
4	Crowe will make appearances across Arkansas promoting her personal community
5	service initiative, "Healthy Choices for Healthy Teens", the American Heart
6	Association, Miss Arkansas Opportunities, and Miss America Opportunities; and
7	
8	WHEREAS, Bella Crowe competed for three (3) years at Miss Arkansas'
9	Teen, representing local titles of Saline County's Teen in 2024, Greater
10	Little Rock's Teen in 2023, and Metro's Teen in 2022; and
11	
12	WHEREAS, throughout her time competing at the state level in Arkansas,
13	Bella Crowe has won a total of nearly seventeen thousand dollars (\$17,000) in
14	scholarships; and
15	
16	WHEREAS, after Bella Crowe graduates from high school, she plans to use
17	the scholarships she has won through Miss America Opportunity to attend
18	college at the University of Alabama, where she will pursue a degree in
19	Exercise and Nutrition Science with a goal of becoming a registered dietitian
20	and professional sports nutritionist; and
21	
22	WHEREAS, Bella Crowe attended the White House Conference on Hunger,
23	Nutrition, and Health during autumn 2022 as a representative of the American
24	Heart Association; and
25	
26	WHEREAS, Bella Crowe started "Beyond Fruit Carts", an organization that
27	provides fresh fruits to public schools in central Arkansas; and
28	
29	WHEREAS, at Benton High School, Bella Crowe is involved in National
30	Honor Society, BHS Serve, Med Pro Club, Outdoors Club, and the City of Benton
31	Mayor's Youth Advisory Council; and
32	
33	WHEREAS, Bella Crowe is the daughter of Aaron and Amber Crowe of
34	Benton, the granddaughter of Bob and Teresa Devine and Gay Burt and the late
35	Keith Crowe, and has one older sister, Katherine,
36	

1	NOW THEREFORE,
2	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-FIFTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE
3	STATE OF ARKANSAS:
4	
5	THAT the Senate honor 2024 Miss Arkansas' Teen Bella Crowe.
6	
7	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT upon adoption, a copy of the resolution be
8	presented to Bella Crowe by the Secretary of the Senate.
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	